## THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

ITANAGAR PERMANENT BENCH, NAHARLAGUN, ARUNACHAL PRADESH e-mail: itanagar.bench@gmail.com, 0360 2247104(O), 2247103(F)

No.HC(IB)02/R.Cell(AP)/2019-20/(Vol-I)/

Dated Naharlagun, the 28<sup>th</sup> November2019.

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby informed to all concerned that, the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court has been pleased to declare the 23<sup>rd</sup> December 2019 (Monday) as a Holiday in respect of the Itanagar Permanent Bench of the Gauhati High Court. Further, the Hon'ble High Court has been please to declare the 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2019 (1<sup>st</sup> Saturday), as a Court working day in lieu of 23<sup>rd</sup> December 2019, in respect of the Itanagar Permanent Bench of the Gauhati High Court.

This Notification is issued in pursuance of letter No.HC.XI-8/2018/137/RC, dated 28.11.2019 of the Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati

Sd/-(NANI GRAYU) Registrar.

Memo No.HC(IB)02/R.Cell(AP)/2019-20/(Vol-I)/236 Dated Naharlagun, the 28<sup>th</sup> November 2019. Copy to:

- 1.) President/Secretary, Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench Bar Association, Naharlagun. For kind information, with reference to their letter No.GHIPBBA-P/01/2019/01, dated 20/11/2019.
- 2.) Sr. Addl. Advocate General/ Addl. Advocate General/ Sr. Govt. Advocate, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh at Itanagar Permanent Bench of Gauhati High Court, for kind information.
- 3.) The Joint Registrar (Protocol)/(Vig & IT), Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun, for information.
- 4.) The Deputy Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun, <u>for information and necessary action</u>.
- 5.) The System Analyst, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun. He is directed to upload in the website of this Registry.
- 6.) The PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. K. Deka, Judge, Gauhati High Court, for information of His Lordship.
- 7.) The PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. K. Sarma, Judge, Gauhati High Court, for information of His Lordship.
- 8.) The PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nani Tagia, Judge, Gauhati High Court, for information of His Lordship.
- 9.) The PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Parthivjyoti Saikia, Judge, Gauhati High Court, for information of His Lordship.
- 10.) The CA to Registrar General / Registrar-cum-PPS to HCJ / Registrar (Vigilance) / Registrar (Judicial), with reference to letter No.HC.XI-8/2018/137/RC, dated 28.11.2019.
- 11.) Office Copy.

W 78-11-19

(NANI GRAYU) Registrar.